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From: GRO 

GRO 
Sent: Tue 30/11/2010 2:20:23 PM (UTC) 

To: "Neil Thorneycroft" GRO "Cathy X Macdonald" 
GRO 

Cc: "Michael_ ____  D Johnson"____  I GRO , "Christopher G Knight" 
GRO 

Subject: RE: Hightown 512323 Appeal against termination of contract 

I appreciate what you are saying, and I am happy to wait for the information, at appeal the subpostmistress clearly 
indicated she believed that all her losses were due to this area, whilst I very much doubt this, I am obliged to prove 
otherwise and this data will allow me to do this., I was told by the subpostmistress that when she received TC's 
relating to lottery/scratchcards she was told to adjust the stock figures to agree with what the system derived figures 
should be and again whilst I explained that only the TC should have been processed which would either create a cash 
surplus or shortage dependent on the type of TC so adjusting the stock to derived figures would only great more TC's 
she is adamant that this is what she was told, this would clearly create more TC's hence stock adjustments. I would 
like to see also any data you have on stock adjustments so that when I make my decision I can inform her of all the 
data I have reviewed in making my decision. 

From: Neil Thorneycroft 
Sent: 30 November 2010 14:03 
To: Cathy X Macdonald 
Cc: Michael D Johnson; Christopher G Knight; Andy Bayfield 
Subject: RE: Hightown 512323 Appeal against termination of contract 

Hi Cathy. 

Are we certain that this relates to Lottery? Over the last 3 —4 months I've had queries 
on £15k and then £10k saying this relates to Lottery, but when I've looked yes I find 
errors but nothing approaching the figures quoted. I've had Chris Knight ( fraud 
investigator) sit with me and he feels as I do that whatever their problems are it isn't 
related to the Lottery. The notable thing I did discover was the highest number of 
stock adjustments I've ever seen, 119 from 01.01.08 to 21.08.10 for a total of 
£1,760.00. 

Due to the time the request for evidence will take can you please confirm that it really 
is necessary to produce this data. 

I'll always help when I can. 

Regards 
Neil 
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Neil Thorneycroft 
Lottery Team Leader 
Post Office Ltd 
Chesterfield
TeL I GR( 

From: Cathy X Macdonald 
Sent: 30 November 2010 11:55 
To: Neil Thorneycroft; Michael D Johnson 
Cc: Andy Bayfield 
Subject: FW: Hightown 512323 Appeal against termination of contract 

1 

Please see the email below . Could you provide Andy with the data he needs please 

Many thanks 
Cathy 

Fraud & Conformance Manager 

Tel  GRO 
Email~vW -

--

From: Andy Bayfield 
Sent: 30 November 2010 11:51 
To: Cathy X Macdonald 
Subject: Hightown 512323 Appeal against termination of contract 

Cathy 

I have heard the appeal in relation to this branch, the subpostmistress is claiming that the almost £15K of losses that 
she had been covering up relate almost exclusively to Lottery Scratchcards, she has stated that although she has had 
the lottery for over 3 and a half years the problems have only come to light in the last 15 to 18 months, she stated that 
the problem was that she was remitting in the scartachcards on receipt and then activating them at a later date (when 
she needed them) 

Could your team provide me with the following information (if not your team can you direct me to who can) 

Remittances (IN & OUT) Lottery Scratchcards from September 2008 — September 2010 (or as far back as we can 
go to this date please) 

Scratchcard Activations from September 2008 — September 2010 (or as far back as we can go 
to this date please) 

Declared scratchcard sales from September 2008 — September 2010 (or as far back as we can go 
to this date please) 

Any Scratchcard prizes paid from September 2008 — September 2010 (or as far back as we can go 
to this date please) 

Not sure how difficult this is but anything you can do in this area would be greatly appreciated 
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Andy 

Andy Bayfield 

Appeals & Business Propositions Manager 

Post Office Ltd - Network 

Post Office Ltd 

Ground Floor Guildhall 

57 Queen Street Glasgow G1 3AT 

GRO 

0, GRO 

Putting customers at the heart of our business. 

Confidential Information: This e-mail message is for the sole use of the intended recipient 
(s) and may contain confidential and privileged information. Any unauthorised review, use, 
disclosure or distribution is prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient, please contact me 
by reply e-mail and destroy all copies of the original message. 


